SAFETY WARNING
Only qualified personnel should install and service the equipment. The installation, starting up, and servicing of heating, ventilating, and air-conditioning equipment
can be hazardous and requires specific knowledge and training. Improperly installed, adjusted or altered equipment by an unqualified person could result in death or
serious injury. When working on the equipment, observe all precautions in the literature and on the tags, stickers, and labels that are attached to the equipment.
August 2024 ACC-SVN266B-EN
Installation Guide
LP/Elevation Conversion Kit
Voyager 3 27.5 to 50 Tons Packaged Rooftop Units

Gas
Orifice
Size
Gas
Orifice
Qty
VB1285 Program Chip
Inducer
Plate Size
(in.)
NG
Spring
Kits
APS (in
w.c.)
439549230001 350 MOD NG 0 - 9999 3.15 mm 8 3002.2-HMA350-NG-10-V3.s19 3.25 2 —
439549230002 600 MOD NG 0 - 9999 3.30 mm 12 3001.2-HMA600-NG-10-V3.s19 3.438 2 —
439549230003 400 MOD5 NG 0 - 9999 3.30 mm 8 3004.2-HMB400-NG-5-V3.s19 3.125 1 —
439549230004 400 MOD10 NG 0 - 9999 3.30 mm 8 3003.2-HMB400-NG-10-V3.s19 3.125 2 —
439549230005 350 2ST NG 0 - 1999 3.15 mm 8 — 2.75 1 —
439549230008 350 2ST NG 2000 - 2999 #30 8 — — — —
439549230009 350 2ST NG 3000 - 3999 3.25 mm 8 — — — —
439549230010 350 2ST NG 4000 - 4999 1/8" 8 — — — —

Gas
Orifice
Size
Gas
Orifice
Qty
VB1285 Program Chip
Inducer
Plate Size
(in.)
NG
Spring
Kits
APS (in
w.c.)
439549240001 350 MOD LP 0 - 9999 1.90 mm 8 3005.2-HMA350-LP-10-V3.s19 3.313 2 —
439549240010 600 MOD LP 0 - 9999 2.05 mm 12 3008.2-HMA600-LP-10-V3.s19 5.25 2 —
439549240019 400 MOD5 LP 0 - 9999 2.05 mm 8 3006.2-HMB400-LP-5-V3.s19 3.50 1 —
439549240028 400 MOD10 LP 0 - 9999 2.05 mm 8 3007.2-HMB400-LP-10-V3.s19 3.50 2 —
439549240037 350 2ST LP 0 - 1999 1.90 mm 8 — 3.125 1 —
439549240038 350 2ST LP 2000 - 2999 1.85 mm 8 — 3.125 1 —
439549240039 350 2ST LP 3000 - 3999 1.80 mm 8 — 3.125 1 —
439549240040 350 2ST LP 4000 - 4999 1.75 mm 8 — 3.125 1 —